SAFETY
DEVICES
21
SENSITIVE EDGES
The sensitive edge is a safety component used to avoid
crashing or cutting risks by sliding doors, automatic moving
guards, automated moving guards, electrical gates, etc.
The edges feature a PVC coating with an internal sensor,

11
25
HOW TO ORDER AN EDGE TYPE “BO”
GSB0 = Gamma System Edge "B0"
 L = Length (mm)
UT = Head outlet cable
Cavo = S: standard, 3 m long
 1: special version
CABLE
S: CS - Standard cable 4x0.35 mm2  FROR 300/500, 3 m in length
1: For lengths other than the standard one, please indicate the cable length, e.g. 10 m  = C10.
Code
G S B 0 L _ _ _ _ C _ U T X X X X
Example  1: edge type “BO” 1000 mm in length with standard cable, e.g. 10 m = C10.
             (profi le Type “A”) sensit ive area 910x910 mm
Example 2: edge type “BO” 1000 mm in length with cable 10 m in length and with 4-pole, M8 male connector.
G S B 0 L 1 0 0 0 C S U T X X X X
G S B 0 L 1 0 0 0 C 1 0 U T X X 1
XX = standard version
X1 = special version
Rolf Muri AG • CH-8810 Horgen
Telefon 044 727 99 00 • Telefax 044 727 99 01
office@rolfmuri.ch • www.rolfmuri.ch
LÖSUNGEN MIT SYSTEM
EDGE TYPE “B1N” AND “B2N”
Profile made of black PVC for edges type B1N and B2N. The edges feature
a sensor on the bottom  part of the profile so to ensure sensitivity with front
side operations, as well as with a max. angle of ±45°.
The ends of the profile are sealed with  polyurethane resin to ensure better
watertight property.
Different lengths of the outlet cable available upon request (please indicate
when ordering).
Aluminium
support
Supply cable
Safety sensor
PVC profile
42
35
TYPE B1N
30
28
TYPE B2N
SUPPLY CABLE OUTLET
“UT”  |  Head outlet (standard)
“UI”  |  Bottom outlet
“ULDX”  |  Right side outlet
“CSCS”  |  Double outlet of cable
“ULSX”  |  Left side outlet
PLUG  GSB1NT
PLUG  GSB2NT
All edges listed can be supplied in curved version with the following bending radiuses:
Attention: Figure “A” AND Figure “B” not executable together on the same profile.

office@rolfmuri.ch • www.rolfmuri.ch
LÖSUNGEN MIT SYSTEM
HOW TO ORDER AN EDGE TYPE “B1N” OR “B2N”
GSB = Gamma System Edge
 L = Length (mm)
U = Outlet
 T: Head (standard version)
 I: Bottom
 LDX: Right side
 LSX: Left side
Cable  = S: standard
 _ _: Length in m (es. 10 = 10 meters)
Code
G S B _ N L _ _ _ _ C _ U _ X X X
CABLE
S: CS - Standard Cable, 4x0.35 mm2, 3 meters FROR 300/500
_ _: For lengths other than the standard one, please indicate the cable length, e.g. 10 m = C10.
Example 1: edge type “B1N” 1000 mm in length with standard cable 3 m in length, head outlet, aluminium profile type SAC25.
Example 2: edge type “B1N” 1000 mm in length with standard cable 3 m in length, with M8 connector,
 aluminium profile SAI or SAL 25 or head outlet.
Example 3: edge type “B1N” 1000 mm in length with standard cable 3 m in length, standard side outlet (right),
 aluminium profile type SAC25.
Example 4: edge type “B1N” 1000 mm in length with standard cable 3 m in length, with M8 connector,
 aluminium profile SAI or SAL 25 or side outlet (left).
Example 5: edge “B1N” 1000 mm in length with standard cable 3 m in length, bottom outlet,
 aluminium profile type SAC25.
Example 6: edge “B1N” 1000 mm in length with cable 0.6 meters in length, head outlet, aluminium profile type SAC25
Example 7: edge “B1N” 1000 mm in length, double outlet, standard cable 3 m in length, aluminium profile type SAC25.
Example 8: edge “B1N” 1000 mm in length, double outlet, cable with connector type M8M – M8F.
G S B 1 N L 1 0 0 0 C S U T X X X
1N = Edge 1N
2N = Edge 2N
XX = Standard versions
X1 = Special versions
G S B 1 N L 1 0 0 0 C S U T X X 1
G S B 1 N L 1 0 0 0 C S U L D X X
G S B 1 N L 1 0 0 0 C S U L S X 1
G S B 1 N L 1 0 0 0 C S U I X X X
G S B 1 N L 1 0 0 0 C 0 6 U T X X
G S B 1 N L 1 0 0 0 C S C S U T X
G S B 1 N L 1 0 0 0 C S C S U T 1
Sensor Type  B0 Type  B1N Type  B2N
Max operating angle α 90° 90° 80°
Pre-run  (test piece Ø 80, at 100 mm/s) [mm] 3 6.6 7
Overrun
(test pieces  Ø 80, a 100 mm/s) -
17.3 mm at 250 N
19.3 mm at 400 N
21.3 mm at 600 N
9.1 mm at 250 N
10.1 mm at 400 N
13.1 mm at 600 N
Max operating force
(test pieces  Ø 80, a 100 mm/s) [N] - 137 141
Operating distance [mm] 3 5
Overrun operation [mm] 2 20 10
Material EPDM PVC
Length * (upon request) [m] max 15 max 6
Weight  [kg/m] - 0.9 0.8
Mounting orientation - All
Fastening material Double-sided adhesive tape Aluminium profile
Chemical resistance Acids, atmospheric agents Oil, hydrocarbons
Degree of protection IP 54 IP 65
Operating temperature +5°C to +60°C
Storage Temperature +5°C to +60°C
Max applicable thrust [N] 500
Power cord** 4x0.35 mm2
Output contact N.O.
Rated supply voltage 24 Vdc
B10D sensor - 113000 80000
T10D [years] control unit  - 20 14
Dead surface 25 mm from each side
Part of human body which can be detected*** Hand, limb, body

“GSBCY”  |  Sealant bottle 10 ml type  CY“GSBPR”  |  Primer bottle 10 ml type PR
SEALANTS FOR “DO-IT-YOURSELF” EDGES
HOW TO ORDER AN EDGE TYPE “B1NC” (ASSEMBLED)
X: Standard Version with:
 - End cap/connector with cable (2x0.35 mm2, 3 m in length, FROR 300/500)
 - End cap/connector with resistance
 - Aluminium support type SAC29
1: Special Version, e.g.:
 - Cable length other than the standard one (standard 3 m). Please indicate the cable length, e.g. 10 = C10.
 - Aluminium support Type SAL29 or SAI29
GSB = Gamma System Edge
 L = Length (mm)
CR = End cap/connector with resistance
CC = End cap/connector with cable
CC = End cap/connector with cable
Code
G S B 1 N C L _ _ _ _ C C _ _ X X
1NC = Edge type  B1NC
XX = Standard versions
X1 = Special versions
Example 1: edge type “B1NC” 1000 mm in length, with end cap/connector with standard cable 3 m in length and end
 cap/connector with resistance, aluminium profile type SAC29
Example 2: edge “B1NC” 1000 mm in length with end cap/connector with standard cable, 3 m in length and end
 cap/connector with resistance, aluminium profile type SAL29
Example 3: edge “B1NC” 1000 mm in length with end cap/connector with standard cable and end cap/ connector
 with resistance, aluminium profile type SAI29
Example 4: edge “B1NC” 1000 mm in length with double standard cable outlet, 3 m in length, aluminium profile type SAC29
Example 5: edge “B1NC” 1300 mm in length with double standard cable outlet, 3 m in length, aluminium profile SAL29
G S B 1 N C L 1 0 0 0 C C C R X X
G S B 1 N C L 1 0 0 0 C C C R X 1
G S B 1 N C L 1 0 0 0 C C C R X 2
G S B 1 N C L 1 0 0 0 C C C C X X
G S B 1 N C L 1 3 0 0 C C C C X 1
Rolf Muri AG • CH-8810 Horgen
Telefon 044 727 99 00 • Telefax 044 727 99 01
office@rolfmuri.ch • www.rolfmuri.ch
LÖSUNGEN MIT SYSTEM
SENSITIVE EDGE TYPE “B1NC-AG” AND “B1NC-AGB”
Roll of 25 m
41
47
,5
19
29
3,
5
41
47
,5
19
29
3,
5
14
,3
61
,8
B1NC-AG
Universal foot
B1NC-AGB
with lips and
universal foot
The edge type B1NC-AG differs from type B1NC in the anchoring foot, which has been studied to make it interchangeable with
most of profiles on the market, and for its completion accessories.
25
12,5
12
,5
KC1AGC  |  End cap/connector with cable  |  Length 3 m
KC1AGR  |  End cap/connector with resistance
CONNECTORS
Please order the single components according to the following pattern:
- 1 Pack of profile type B1NC-AG or B1NC-AGB (standard roll of 25 m)

office@rolfmuri.ch • www.rolfmuri.ch
LÖSUNGEN MIT SYSTEM
HOW TO ORDER AN EDGE TYPE “B2C” (ASSEMBLED)
Type “SAI29”  |  “I”-shaped profile for
      edges type B2C
Type “SAL29”  |  “L”-shaped profile  |  for edges type B2C
25
25
SUPPLY CABLE OUTLET
“UI”  |  Bottom side outlet
“CCCC”  |  Double outlet
“GSBCY”  |  Sealant bottle (10ml) type CY“GSBPR”  |  Primer bottle (10ml) type PR
SEALANTS FOR “DO-IT-YOURSELF” EDGES
GSB = Gamma System Edge
 L = Length (mm)
CR = End cap/connector with resistance
CC = End cap/connector with cable
CC = End cap/connector with cable
Code
G S B 2 C L _ _ _ _ C C _ _ X X X
2C = Edge type B2C
XX = Standard versions
X1 = Special versions
Rolf Muri AG • CH-8810 Horgen
Telefon 044 727 99 00 • Telefax 044 727 99 01
office@rolfmuri.ch • www.rolfmuri.ch
LÖSUNGEN MIT SYSTEM
SENSITIVE EDGE TYPE “B2C-AG” AND B2C-AGB”
Roll of 25 m
19
26
26
32
,5
3,
5
14
,3
46
,8
TYPE  B2C-AGB
with lips and
universal foot
19
26
26
32
,5
3,
5
TYPE  B2C-AG
Universal foot
KC2C  |  End cap/connector with cable  |  Length 3 meters
KC2R  |  End cap/connector with resistance  |  Pack of 2 pcs.
CONNECTORS
Please order the single components according to the following this pattern:
- 1 Pack of profile type B2C-AG or B2C-AGB (standard roll 25 meters)
- 1 Kit end cap/needle connectors type KC2 (1 end cap/connector with electric cable type KC2C + 1 end cap/connector with
resistance type KC2R).
- 1 aluminium support with unit of measure in linear meters (type SAC25 – CAL25 – SAI25 for edge fastening)
- 1 Primer bottle (10ml) code PR
- 1 Sealant bottle (10ml) code CY
ROLL OF 25 M
Double end cap/connector with cable  |  Length 0.4 meters
The edge type B2C-AG differs from type B2C in the anchoring foot, which has been studied to make it interchangeable with most

25
25
HOW TO ORDER AN EDGE TYPE “B2C-AG” AND “B2C-AGB” (ASSEMBLED)
GSB = Gamma System Edge
 L = Length (mm)
R = End cap/connector with resistance
C = End cap/connector with cable
C = End cap/connector with cable
Code
G S B 2 C A G L _ _ _ _ C _ X X X
2CAG = Edge type B2C-AG
XX = Standard versions
X1 = Special versions
SUPPLY CABLE OUTLET
“UI”  |  Bottom side outlet
“CCCC”  |  Double outlet
“GSBCY”  |  Sealant bottle (10ml) type CY“GSBPR”  |  Primer bottle (10ml) type PR
SEALANTS FOR “DO-IT-YOURSELF” EDGES
G S B 2 C A G B L _ _ _ _ C _ X X
2CAGB = Edge type B2C-AGB
Rolf Muri AG • CH-8810 Horgen
Telefon 044 727 99 00 • Telefax 044 727 99 01
office@rolfmuri.ch • www.rolfmuri.ch
LÖSUNGEN MIT SYSTEM
SENSITIVE EDGE TYPE “BOC” AND “BOC-AG”
18
7,
4
11
7,
4
18
13
,1
2,
7
TYPE B0C TYPE B0C-AG
Universal foot
Roll of 100 m
Please order the single components according to the following pattern:
- 1 Pack of profile BOC (standard roll of 100 meters)
- 1 kit end cap/needle connectors type KCDAG (1 end cap/connector with resistance type KCOAGR + 1 end cap/connector with
electric cable type KC0AGC)
- 1 aluminium support with unit of measure expressed in linear meters (type SAC15 for edge fastening type BOC-AG)
- 1 Primer bottle (10ml) code PR
- 1 Sealant bottle (10ml) code CY
“DO-IT-YOURSELF” VERSION
KC0C  |  End cap/connector with cable  |  Length 3 m
KCOR  |  End cap/connector with resistance  |  Pack of 2 pcs.
CONNECTORS
Double end cap/connector with cable  |  Length 0.17 m or  0.5 m
The fastening of the edge type BOC-AG is carried out by installing the edge on a suitable aluminium support.
Tipo “SAC15”  |  “C”-shaped profile  |  for edge type B0C-AG
ALUMINIUM SUPPORT FOR EDGE FASTENING
15,5
5,5
10
N.B. Upon request the sensitive edge can be supplied in conformity with the EN 45545-2-2013+A1:2015 Standard.
CABLE
S: CS - Standard Cable, 2x0.35 mm2 3 m in length, FROR 300/500
_ _: For lengths other than the standard one, please indicate the cable length e.g.10 m = C10.
SUPPLY CABLE OUTLET
“UT”  |  Head outlet
“CCCC”  |  Double cable outlet
“GSBCY”  |  Sealant bottle (10 ml) type CY“GSBPR”  |  Primer bottle (10 ml) type PR
SEALANTS FOR “DO-IT-YOURSELF” EDGES
HOW TO ORDER AN EDGE TYPE “BOC” AND “BOC-AG” (ASSEMBLED)
GSB = Gamma System Edge
 L = Length  (mm)
CR = End cap/connector with resistance
CC = End cap/connector with cable
CC = End cap/connector with cable
Code
G S B 0 C L _ _ _ _ C C _ _ X X X
0C = Edge type B0C
XX = Standard versions
X1 = Special versions
G S B 0 C A G L _ _ _ _ C C _ _ X
0CAG = Edge type BOC-AG
Rolf Muri AG • CH-8810 Horgen
Telefon 044 727 99 00 • Telefax 044 727 99 01
office@rolfmuri.ch • www.rolfmuri.ch
LÖSUNGEN MIT SYSTEM
Sensor Type B1NC - Type B1NC-AG Type  B2C - Type  B2C-AG
Max operating angle α 90°
Pre-run (test piece Ø 80 - 100 mm/sec) [mm] 5.05 5.40
Overrun (test pieces Ø 80 - 10 mm/sec)
15.64 mm at 250N
17.94 mm at 400N
20.24 mm at 600 N
3.28 mm at 250N
4.18 mm at 400N
6.88 mm at 600N
Max operating force
(test piece Ø 80 - 100 mm/sec) 146 N (-15°C) 84 N (-15°C)
Max response time with Gamma System control units [ms] 50 54
Material TPE (black colour)
Length* Mounted version, max 6 m or 25 m-long roll
Max length of sensor [m] 25 (can be controlled via control unit)
Weight [kg/m] 0.6 0.4
Mounting orientation All
Fastening material Aluminium profile standard Length = 6 m
Dimensions of non-sensitive surface 40 mm from each end
Operating temperature +5°C to +55°C
Storage temperature +5°C to +55°C
Chemical resistance See User Manual
Max applicable thrust [N] 500
Degree of protection (EN 60529) IP65
Power cord** 2x0.35 mm2
Output contact N.O.
Max. length of connection cables [m] 100
Rated supply voltage 24 Vdc
Max contact voltage [V] 30
Max contact current [mA] 30
B10D sensor 192000
T10D  [years] Control unit > 20
Part of human body which can be detected*** Hand, limb, body
Reference standard EN ISO 13856-2:2013; EN ISO 13849-1; EN 12978:2009
Safety Parameters: Sensor + Control Unit Sensor  +
GP02R
Sensor  +
GP02R-C
Sensor  +
GP04R
Sensor  +
GP02R
Sensor  +
GP02R-C
Sensor  +
GP04R
Category 3
PL d
PFHD [1/h] 8.58*10-8 9.29*10-8 8.58*10-8 9.29*10-8
No. of operations/year**** 9000
Usage categories AC15
(230) 4A
AC15 (230)

provided with the input and output cable and the last sensor of the series with the input cable and final resistance (see figure).
In case of “DO-IT-YOURSELF” version, the following accessories shall have to be provided for connecting in series more resistive sensors.
Example of order for connecting two sensors:
- For type B1NC:
 3 needle connectors with cable type KCC (code GSB1NKCC)
 1 needle connector with resistance type KCR (code GSB1NKCR)
 2 packs of closing end caps type TC1 (code GSB1NCTC1)
- For type B2C:
 3 needle connectors with cable type KC2C (code GSB2CKC2C)
 1 needle connector with resistance type KC2R (code GSB2KC2R)
- For type B0C:
 3 needle connectors with cable type KC0C (code GSB0CKCC)
 1 needle connector with resistance type KC0R (code (code GSB0CKCR)
All edges listed can be supplied in curved version with minimum bend radius of 500 mm.
Bending radius referred to the
centreline of the  C-shaped profile
Aluminium C-shaped profile
Bending radius referred to
the edge of C-shaped profile
Figure “A”  | For edges type “B1NC” - “B1NC-AG” - “B2C” - “B2C-AG”
Figure “B”  | For edges “B1NC” - “B1NC-AG” - “B2C” - “B2C-AG” - “B0C” - “B0C-AG”
Attention: Figure “A” and Figure “B” not executable together on the same profile
Side view
Top view
SPECIAL WORKS
CONNECTION IN SERIES OF 2 OR MORE RESISTIVE EDGES 8.2Ω
Connection by the Customer